CITY OF BROWNSVILLE MUNICIPAL ELECTION

June 18, 2024

NOTICE TO CITY OF BROWNSVILLE VOTERS IN WARD 1 AND WARD 3:

Voters must vote in their assigned location on Election Day.

THERE IS NO VOTING AT THE ELECTION OFFICE ON JUNE 18, 2024

If you are unsure where you should vote, please call the Election Office at 731-772-1760 **BEFORE** Election Day

Christ Temple Apostolic Church			Address					
Apostolic Church	404	E	Cherry	St	Brownsville	38012		
Parks and Rec	100		Boyd	Ave	Brownsville	38012		
Jefferson Court Community Building	Vote at Parks and Rec (see above) THIS ELECTION ONLY							
Chamber Basement	121	w	Main	St	Brownsville	38012		
Tibbs	Vote at Chamber Basement (see above) THIS ELECTION ONLY							
Haywood Jr. High	1201		Haralson	Ave	Brownsville	38012		
Election Office on Lower Level of Haywood	1	,	Machington	Δνο	Prownovillo	38012		
_(Jefferson Court Community Building Chamber Basement Tibbs Haywood Jr. High	Jefferson Court Community Building Chamber Basement Tibbs Haywood Jr. High lection Office on ower Level of Haywood	Jefferson Court Community Building Chamber Basement 121 W Tibbs Vote a Haywood Jr. High lection Office on ower Level of Haywood	Jefferson Court Community Building Chamber Basement Tibbs Tibbs Haywood Jr. High Pection Office on ower Level of Haywood	Jefferson Court Community Building Chamber Basement Tibbs Tibbs Taywood Jr. High Lection Office on ower Level of Haywood Tower Level of Haywood Note at Parks and Reconstruction What This ELECTION Note at Chamber Basem THIS ELECTION Haralson Ave	Jefferson Court Community Building Chamber Basement Tibbs Tibbs Taywood Jr. High Dection Office on owner Level of Haywood Townsylle Vote at Parks and Rec (see above) THIS ELECTION ONLY Wain St Brownsville Vote at Chamber Basement (see above) THIS ELECTION ONLY Brownsville Brownsville Brownsville Brownsville		

Voters must live in the City of Brownsville and in either Ward 1 or Ward 3 to vote in this election.

Polls are open 9:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.

PHOTO ID LAW: Voters who vote in person must present a photo ID issued by the federal or Tennessee state government. These IDS may be current or expired.

Haywood County Election Commission, Courthouse - Lower Level, 1 N. Washington Ave., Brownsville, TN 38012 731-772-1760

Jody Lea - Chairman, John Ashworth - Secretary, Ida Ruth Bradford, Macon Thornton, and David Mann Andrea Smothers - Administrator of Elections